
Tuesday, January 3, 2023 
 
Good Evening Myers Park High School Families, 
 
2023 – 2024 COURSE REGISTRATION: 
 
Course Registration for the 2023 – 2024 school year will begin Monday, January 10, 2023.  Updated 
information, registration cards, and resources will be available via the MPHS Students 
Services/Counselors Website beginning Friday, January 6, 2023.  Scheduling cards for semester 1 English 
students will be shared with students via their English classes beginning Wednesday, January 4.  All 
other students will receive cards at the start of semester 2. 
 

• Monday, January 9 thru Thursday, January 12 – Counselors will visit Semester 1 English classes 
to assist with registration. 

• Wednesday, February 1 thru Wednesday, February 15 – Counselors will visit Semester 2 English 
classes and A/B Day English classes to assist with registration. 

• Thursday, February 16 - Myers Park High School will host an AP/IB/CCP Program & Fair for rising 
11th & 12th grade students. 

• Friday, February 17 thru Friday, March 3 – Rising 11th & 12th grade students will have an 
opportunity to register for an individual meeting with their counselor. 

• Wednesday, March 8 – Myers Park High School will host a Rising 9th Grade & New to CMS Open 
House & Curriculum Night.  Rising 9th grade and new to CMS registration information will be 
shared with families. 

 
Please Note – The order that students input requests into PowerSchool does not impact the probability 
of a student getting their primary course requests.  Once all requests are entered into PowerSchool, 
then all students will be uploaded to courses via PowerSchool. 
 
Students who are currently a junior and not scheduled for an English class on campus at Myers Park High 
School 1st or 2nd semester are requested to schedule an appointment on Tuesday, February 28, with 
their counselor to complete their scheduling process. 
 
If you need any assistance, please email Allyson Davis, Assistant Principal of Instruction. 
 
Thank you and we wish you a wonderful evening! 
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